

Amend CSSB 2330 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 403.0165(1)(1)(A)(i), Government Code (page 1, line 56), strike "officers" and substitute "personnel".

(2) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in the heading to Section 141.008, Local Government Code (page 2, line 52), strike "OFFICERS" and substitute "PERSONNEL".

(3) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 141.008(a)(1), Local Government Code (page 2, line 59), strike "officers" and substitute "personnel".

(4) In SECTION 12 of the bill, in added Section 155.001(b)(1)(A), Local Government Code (page 4, line 10), strike "officers" and substitute "personnel".